



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002394/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 20th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 All incidents of reported theft of chemicals in the past year in your area of jurisdiction (year 21 June 2015 to 20 June 2016)
- 2 Details of what chemicals were reported stolen and their quantity
- 3 The type of property from which the chemicals were stolen (e.g. warehouse, domestic dwelling, laboratory)
- 4 Whether any arrests were made in connection with the theft
- 5 Whether the reported stolen chemicals were recovered, and if so the quantities returned.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following information has been extracted from the Constabulary's crime system and is based on a keyword search of 'chemical'. A further search has been completed in relation to 'Nitrous Oxide'. The results have been reviewed and anything not relating to the theft of a chemical has been removed.

Q1 During the period requested, the Constabulary has recorded 5 Theft related offences relating to Chemicals.

Q2-5

	Type/Quantity Stolen	Type of Property Stolen From	Arrests	Recovered
1	Chemical Store broken into – nothing taken	Farm/Agricultural Building	None	N/A
2	2-3 Chemical drums taken – no further details	Industrial building	None	None
3	2 x Nitrous oxide cylinders. 1 x Oxygen cylinder	Veterinary Practice	None	1 cylinder recovered nearby
4	Premises broken into – nothing taken	Veterinary Surgery	None	N/A
5	2 x Nitrous Oxide cannisters	Veterinary Surgery	None	None